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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: October 11, 2022

REGARDING: 1401 East Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-02-329-027 (PZ22-0048)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Joseph Yono

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4)
Location: West of Novi Road and South of Fourteen Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-02-329-027

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from The City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.32.10.ii.a for
roof height of 11'-6 7/8" (Maximum roof height 8’ allowed by code, variance of 3’ 6-7/8"). The
applicant is also requesting a variance from Section 3.32.10.ii.b for lot coverage of a shed to be 7.54%
(Maximum allowed 5%, variance of 2.54%). The variance would accommodate the building of a new
lakefront accessory structure. This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

STAFF COMMENTS

||

RECOMMENDATION

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ22-0048, sought by
for
because Petitioner hos shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

A w0

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ22-0048, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability fo attain higher
economic or financial return  based on  Pefitioners  statements  that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY 501N TY DEVELOPMENT

I._PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: ()

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Yono Residence

Meeting Date:

ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

1401 East Lake Dr ” v iy R
SIDWELL # Mayy be obtain from Assessing IBACase#: PLLL-OOHZ

50-22-02 - 320 - 027 Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

13 Mile Rd & Novi Rd.

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:
(1 ves NO RESIDENTIAL [] cOMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 1 ves E NO

Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION

EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

A. APPLICANT pinnacledesignservices @gmail.com 586-630-2763

NAME TELEPHONE NO.

Raymond Joseph Schauer Il

ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.

Pinnacle Design Services, LLC
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
48854 Rex St. Shelby Twp. Michigan 48317

B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property: jryono730@aol.com 586-996-9000
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Joseph Yono
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cmy STATE ZIP CODE
5412 Kingsway Ct. West Bloomfield Michigan 48322

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
O RrRA 1R [dr2
i 112 LIRrRC
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

. Section3-32.10.ii.a

—_

2. Section
3. Section3-32.10.ii.b
4

. Section

LI RrR3 R-4 LIRM-1 ORrRM2 [IMH
Cre (171Cc-1 [ OTHER

A . e : : . " idpoint of :
Variance requesfed Max. roof height of 8'-0". Requesting roof height of 11'-6 7/8" to midpoint of roof

Variance requested

Variance requested Lot coverage of shed greater than 5%. 7.54% lot coverage requested

Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES

LI Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (with Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250

L1 Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (with Violation) $400 (1 Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400

[J House Moves $300 LI speciai Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

e Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
» Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicabte

¢ Existing or proposed buildings or addifion on the property ¢ Floor plans & elevations

» Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e

Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

DIMENSIONAL [ use  [JsIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/oction can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule 7BA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule 7BA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign {if erected under violation) within five-{5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-{1) year, uniess a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds o completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or atteration is starfed and proceeds o
completion in accordance with the ferms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [J SIGNAGE

[L] ACCESSORY BUILDING 1 use "] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
applicatign, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Y % 6 I - ?—-—2,—1
Property Twnsr Si — Date
/

Vil. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
] GRANTED L] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Annliratinn 1N72 Riildina Zanina Parmit Annliration Reviced 1N/M11




Community Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, M| 48375

(248) 347-0415 Phone REVIEW STANDARDS
o0 Facsmie DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not

apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
Describe below:

The property is relatively small as a parcel (2,864 sq. ft.) We are resubmitting to request a lot
coverage of 7.54% in lieu of the 5% max. This request is reasonable given that the board
already approved the size of the structure itself in February of 2022.

OR

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure. Describe below:

OR

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties. Describe
below:

Page t of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

Like many of our neighbors along East Lake Dr., the Yono family would like a lake-side structure to
reduce the amount of times they (and their guests) need to cross East Lake Dr. for safety reasons with
the increased traffic in the area. The 8'-0" max. roof height would make this structure not suitable for the
intended use described above. We would he ceilings under 6'-0" tall.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

We have reduced the roof height even further by decreasing the roof pitch to 6/12. Any lower of a pitch
it will start to contrast with the style of the main residence that is about to start construction with a 12/12
roof pitch.  The lot coverage request is supplemental to the request granted at the previous ZBA
meeting in February 2022 where the request for the size of the structure itself was granted.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

The variances requested are kept to absolute minimums on this property to allow for a moderately sized
accessory structure when compared to the existing ones along the waters edge of East Lake Dr.
Granting this variance requests will allow Mr. and Mrs. Yono to enjoy their lakefront property safely and
conveniently. We would like to note that we have reduced the size of this cabana by 152 sq. ft. since our
origianal ZBA submittal. We have further reduced the height of the structure by +/- 7" and reduced the
pitch from 8/12 to 6/12 since the ZBA meeting in February 2022 where this structure was approved.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

The proposed location of this accessory structure would not impact any existing lake views significantly
aside from the Yono family's own lake view from their property. As it is close to the shared property
line, it will not disturb any neighboring properties with lake views.

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



|

ity e == e e e e $ sz ~ - -

i N A

= 1 rear elevation (east lake dr.)
i 18 = T e

e
e

L —— —_ '
building section waterside elevation
wole 1/6 =10 e 18 =10

e 1@ T

Ind g off phowwy' ol e © L7 s sy o—
Bae kT T [ _‘____ plorynics/ il | b1
i b iy e / i

foundation plan

i T 1T

garage wall section 5

e W P @

OV 4 U T cPRcaAL WORR G

PINNACLE

21.101

cabana




| DO NOT SCALE
e i edge on DRAWINGS - USE

/nO:an_mo_ ridge vent

: boxed-out & FIGURED DIMENSIONS
asphalt shingles 6" trim bd. ONLY
-
gutter on
8" fascia bd. - - \ \ - o
@ . .
1 — - " brick soldier course
8" frieze bd. - o brick corbel- see - o - -
INTRARIRN RRRIRERERRAARRAARARAIPAIAIAIRINIAIITNN= Nt pick corbel. o © 2022 - COPYRIGHT
e e e S T e o = rick corbel- see THIS DOCUMENT, DESIGN, INTELLECTUAL
i ” : ” == ” : ” : ” : ” : ” : ” 6-0 ”_a, detail this sheet PROPERTY, AND THE SUBJECT MATTER
e e B e S ) e CONTAINED HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHTED BY
) e e e e e o - opt. glass TITLE 17 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. ANY
Am: 7: I ﬂw I : I : I : T : T : T : < L\, —.O__.c_o QOO—. ” ;J ” 8-0"x8-0" ” : ,jﬁ ” UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION,
L 9 S S 0 G G , ) DUPLICATION, TRANSMISSION, PUBLICATION,
e e e e By e = _ — o.h. garoge door — OR THE USE OF THIS ORIGINAL WORK OR
e A Bt B s B s = , o.h. snack bar o o
H o ] ——— e PORTION THEREOF OF ANY KIND WITHOUT
| o — e — = m— m— THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT
f”;; fffffmwmm ] TT” TT” PINNACLE DESIGN SERVICES, LLC. IS IN
,TTT,TTTT”,,,,,mz,,,,,,,,,,,,,,u —— —— VIOLATION OF THE U.S. COPYRIGHT ACT, A
metal drip edge on e brick corbel [ [ VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW.
6" rake bd.- boxed out per e o e e o D e D T T T T el T ———onck coroels — — I — — i —— — — — —
. . . [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 3=V [ [ [ CIE/T N ) I I I [ I _ o _ N
Gm elevation spedifications ,fff;;;;;,ﬁffﬁf1%:1;;: — bid - - - — — — — _ - - -
H._ dashed line indicates £'% 12" keystone S e ] — - B
wall-roof origin beyond . 4 — -
(proj. 11/2 44
/_/ 6" trim bd.
I - 4"x 10" keystone g ’
(proi. 1) = L i /’
—1brick corbel (proj. 1')- A" x 24" brid 5 m
see elevation for depth rm_wnu_mﬂ nOm_:mm N = _ °
— - ! _— — ° °
/a% (recess 1/2) ]
2 1/ — -—-
0 — q- — < —
. °
— — ©_ 1T elevarion DESIGN SERVICES, LLC
il T /AN T N
scale: 1/4" = 1-0" P. 586.630.2763

cO ﬂ.—“uw_ Q w._.Q m _ \T/ @ d —U _ e Q w._.Q m _ 9 PINNACLEDESIGNSERVICES.COM

scale: 3/8" = 1-0" g scale: 3/8" = 1-0" a/ 1

— ——— concealed ridge vent
M__mu%__%_ Mm.mo_mm . | ] L— asphalt shingles
n_mﬂo _om__w_-o,_ﬁ_ boxed-out 6" o___ \\w.
a.rt. to allow tor W y L —gutter on
overhead gorage 6" trim bd. T+ Nk_\ 8" fascia bd.
. door dearance - - f = = = = ] - -
LT_“ : ~— ] .
_ | = _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 8" frieze bd.
= Y X . . = L o - = InES e _
/ ) 8" brick soldier corse—em—i ST T e e i B i \ﬂ,ﬂ,ﬂ,ﬂ,ﬂ,ﬂ,fﬂ,fffffﬂ , brick corbel- see
— — |HO" — — = : 10" — — — ~ bd bl sea e e — — — ”,”,”,”, ”,”,”,”,”,” y ,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”, detail this sheet
’ T dotail s oot o O T 10, Eema e et e e e e e e e e
o = LT e e e (V] N 4046 :::::,MO&O,,,,,::::::::::::
! ~ @ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ I [ [ [ [ ._n. & [ [ [ [ [ [ nw_\j._.. [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
o . " T e e e e i X e (N e e e i i S s S
. (s8] . [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ T [ [ [ [ [ [ [ / [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
brick = brick e s R o e B B s e e Bt e B B e s e B
3m_3;m%,nm:oﬂo_u_oa<ma - | 3“3.;%,6:29_0_035& h kb ”,”,”,”,”oomo ,”,”,”,”, ,”,”&_”l ,”,”,”,”,”, /W,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”
imo}m_\8&&0330510_ o nQUQJQ = imo*rmﬁ_\mm.mma::so*o:o_ ©-n- snackbar ”:::: doorwall ::::” :”””””_,]_,_,_"_,_,_]_,_,_"_,_,__,Iﬁlwlﬁlwlﬁlwlﬁldlﬁl,_,_,__,_,_,__,,_””””””:::::::::::
1/2" sheathing - ~ & - ~ 1/2" sheathing r — T T N S — 0 0 O 0 O O 0 S 6 O O S S
2x4 studs @ 16" o.c. 2x4 studs @ 16" o.c. _H._H_,,, e S s s ”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,”,F”,”,”,
31/ 2" insulation (r-13 min. _uo_q. 31/ 2 insulation (r-13 min.) SEse= SSs===== e e e
1/2" drywall 1/2" drywall SR S — — Cop s s e —
- N EN [ L1 I - o o o J— __ i i i i i ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; L L L L L L L L L L i i i i i i i i o o
m _ — — = — ! m m m m m ,W,W,WHW.,________________________-,,WHW”W,W — — — /
2" rigid foom _
insulation _ _
[ [ *
_O ._0_.__ tion waterside elevation e1T elevarion
C — — @ mmn — O wﬁQ_wn ._\ n_ .__|O__
scale: 1/4" = 1-0" scale: 1/4"=1-0
. PROJECT:
N 12'-0" N 1 12'-0" 1®3Q truss
YONO CUSTOM RESIDENCE
eng. wd. roof trusses @ 24" o.c. e % _ % % (2)2x10 / _ _ \_Zﬂwu/\_\_m_g_m._. LAKE DR.
asphalt shingles over 15# felt on 7/16" m N M .
0.s.b. roof sheathing-install per engineered wood | il
manufacturer's specs o) trusses @ 24/ o\c.
-0 10.0" 1-0 2 ] =
self-adhering polymer modified bitumen N M " // / " " x| 5
ice barrier to extend min. 24" into building- ___p. conc. trench ftg. min. = - | Cd UQ na | / __ _\nﬂ o
. | I_AN . _ N 1
install per manufacturer's specs \ m:mmmwm“m“n__z. grade brg. on - = ™| 7 conc. slab over & mil visqueen \ __ _( o). snackbar
metal drip edge d : = over 4" comp. sand fil _oowm \\ \ I \\
— — =~ A — ! W NN ISSUED DATE
fascia bd.- see m_m<ozo:|li”u /- = ,
MU%\ Q \| B I | CLIENT REVIEW 02.09.2021
Y e / L — — ) ) o roll-upwindew ||| || .
continuous perf. soffit- see sheet \ 5 ) 2 above ) CLIENT REVIEW 02.12.2021
ts for attic ventilation (from stud, typ.- o o > — o cailing— — o
r YP- - - S A x ceiling 7 ©
requirements : © ; : . W CLIENT REVIEW 02.23.2021
?MNm bd.- see elevation |\ see clovaions ijan/\Q._.mQ T N on_umw AAWIH%\ .\ |
. 4" conc. slab over 6 mil visqueen - m \ 3 / M " CLIENT REVIEW 02.27.2021
brick @ Q *QQ @Q over 4" comp. sond fill base 1l | \ﬂo\_om N_-o.ﬂ | .unlv ZBA 08.29.2022
33.& 5# dnm.:#oﬂov_o“o,\.mn_m //TQ vnm* to allowfor | 2
weather resistant materia
/18 osb i =X e A
2x6 studs @ 16" o.c. 5| / N _
1/2" drywall = " \\ m._.o —.Q@Q// _
2 x4 pt. sill plate w/ sill sealer @ 1/2" dia.. anchor 4" conc. floor over — / A
bolis @ 2-8" o.c. min. 3 1/2" & max. 12" from min 4" drainage sh -
ge stone -
corners & plate ends & embedded min. 7" into | N . . B (2) 2x _o/| end truss
conc. footing (min. 2 bolis Umg_gmmmamoa|v : \|m__ rigid foam insulation 6-0" 6-0"
s e : . _ o
%m03”| o \rn 4 ‘ H 12'-0"
subsfitute 1/2" dia. anchor bolis w/ < . N \_ . \_ o \_
simpson mab 23 mud sill anchor straps N 48 bod o
@ 42" o.c. installed per mir. regmts. N\ " X© conc.block 3 -—- — 3 3 q- 3
(a 2" p. conc. trench ftg. min.
i 3-6" below fin. grade brg.
on undisturbed soil scale: 1/4" = 1-0" scale: 1/4" = 1-0" n Q U Q 3 Q

garage wall section

scale: 3/8" = 1-0" a \ 1

2




GENERAL SURVEY NOTES:

1. BEARINGS WERE ESTABLISHED FROM "CHAPMAN

WALLED LAKE SUBDIVISION”, AS RECORDED IN LIBER
9 OF PLATS, PAGE 13, LIVINGSTON COUNTY
RECORDS.

2. SUBSURFACE UTILITIES NOT LOCATED FOR THIS
SURVEY MAY EXIST. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER OF THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY TO
ACCURATELY LOCATE SUCH UTILITIES.

3. EASEMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD NOT
DEPICTED ON THIS DRAWING MAY EXIST.

4. ELEVATIONS WERE ESTABLISHED BY GPS TO THE
STATE PLANE, MICHIGAN SOUTH ZONE. (NAVD88
DATUM)

5. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN AT 1 FOOT INTERVALS.
6. ALL ELEVATIONS ATE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST 0.01

PLOT PLAN

0
0
=D
30
o>
ELIJ
X
Sty
=0
Wl
Lt
m

AND PROPOSED UTILITY CROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
PLANS.

THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS
EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY
THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES

AINAPPARENT OR IF THE LOCATION OR DEPTH DIFFERS SIGNIFICANTLY FROM

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ANY CONFLICTS ARE
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